\\ MOST IMMEDIATE
PARFIAMENTARY MATTERS/
Lokt SABHA ASSURANCES

F. No. H-11614/82/2016-Parl
Government of India
Ministry of WR, RDY, GR
Parliament Section)
Room No. 227, ‘C* Wing,
Shram Shakti Bhawan,
New Delhi, Dated 18" May, 2016.

Sub:  Settlement of pending Assurances of Rajys Sabha .

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a list of f pending Assurances of Rajya Sabha in
the MOWR, RD & GR and 1o request that necessary action may be taken to fulfill the pending assurances
in respect of your Wing/Division. In case, it is not possible to seitle the Assurances within the stipulated
or extended time, further extension of time may be obtained well in advance from the Committee of
Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha Secretariat. Extension of time is also required to be obtained in
cases of (i) Assurances for which request for dele‘»‘;:iopjdroppmc have been made but appi oval for the same
is awaited (ii) A of the House but confirmation from Ministry of thamemar ’

sssurances laid on the Table
Altairs regarding laying or from the Committee on Government Assurances regardmg ly fulfillment o

[N

Further, it is stated that detailed reasons for pendency of each Assurance/extension sought may
also be furnished to the undersigned by 5'@5/2@26; positively. It is also requested that if any
discrepancy is noted while comparing the récord of assurance of yom Wing/Division with the record of
Parliament Section, the same may also be informed immediately. Status of extension may invarizbly be

informed to Parliament Seetion.

Encl. As above.
- Tk
dx's
(Sushil Kumar)
Section Cificer (Parl)
Tel. No. 23718033
1. JS{A&GW)
2. J5(PP)
3. MD INMCG)
4. Commissioner {SFR)
5. Commissioner (B&B)
6. Commissioner (FM)
7. St JC(BM)
8. Duirector (E-II)
5. US({GW)
Copy to: -

\/(/I;)/ PS5 to IS (Parl.) for information.
Ay NIC for U*‘andrw on the internet of MOWR, RD & GE.




LIST OF PENDING ASSURANCES OF RAJYA SABHA IN MoWR

(UPDATED AS ON 18/05/2016)

Total Question Date of . Concerned
Pendency ‘ Sl. No. ‘ Year No. ‘ Question Name of MP Subject ‘ Section ‘ Present Status
COMMISSIONER (SPR)
Declarati ‘p hit Extension has been
) eclaration of Pranahita-
Shri Devender ! . sought upto
1 1 2012 208 27/08/2012 Goud T. Chevella Prole_ct as National SPR 30/9/2015 vide letter
Project dated
Extension has been
. sought upto
2 2 2014 114 07/07/2014 | Shri Parimal Nathwani Dgf(')az‘t";’; ‘,’\lfa?ii’rf‘;rpsrg’ggfr SPR | 7/07/2016 vide letter
! ! No. 25/41/2014-SPR
dated 18/02/2015.
Exetnsion has been
- . Financial Assistance under sought up to
3 3 2014 639 14/07/2014 Shri Dilipehai Pandya AIBP SPR 14/4/2016 vide letter
dated 20.10.2015.
Extesion has been
" Progress of Projects of sought upto
4 4 2015 2386 10/08/2015 Dr. Vijay Mallya Karnataka SPR 09.08.2016 vide
letter No. H-
Original letter sent to
5 5 2015 946 07/12/2015 |Dr. T. Subbaram | Reddy| Funds for Polavaram Project SPR CT;‘/LSZPO%O“
Extension
Implementation
6 6 2015 288 | 15/12/2015  Dr. Kanwar Deep Singh ~ '™Mgation Projects of West spr  Reporthas been has
Bengal been sent to Ministry
of Parliamentary
Original letter sent to
Shri Bhushan Lal Funds for Macro Irrigation Com (SPR) on
7 7 2015 2548 2111212015 Jangde Projects in Chhattisgarh SPR 27/1/2016.
Extension
Sr. JC (BM)
BM wing has
8 1 2011 140 01/08/2011 Dr. Janardhan Setting up of |nt¢grated water BM requested CGA to
Waghmare dispute tribunal delete Assurance
vide letter No.
' . Original letter has
9 2 2014 | 2498 | 15/12/2014 Shggjgeﬁder Kr'ShT”;'rfs‘igr”firn\l’("ater BM been sent to
) Sr.JC(BM) on
Inter-state River linki BM wing has
10 3 2014 2504 | 15/12/2014 |  Shri Joy Abraham ner-state "’te’ inking BM requested CGA to
projects delete this
S . Original letter sent
11 4 2015 1270 09/032015 SN Q;;f; Rai Rural Irrigation Scheme BM to SJC (BM) on
02/12/2015.
. . Interlinking of Manas, Extention sought up
12 5 2015 | 1595 | 03/0g/015 =~ ONMi T. Subbarami o oh Teesta and Ganga BM t0 02.05.2016 vide
Reddy :
Rivers letter dated
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COMMISSIONER (FM)

Partly fulfilled on
11/12/2014 vide
13 1 2014 1351 21/07/2014 Shri Ashk Ali Tak Sharing of Water in Rajashtan FM letter dated
12/12/2014, the
remainina IR has
S Examination of units
14 2 2014 1361 | 21/07/2014  ShriVijayd. Darda | yoopoine eivents in Ganga FM Extension
COMMISSIONER (B&B)
i Extension has been
15 1 2012 2472 03/09/2012 | Kumar Deepak Das Repa'”gg Okf B’e‘;"ChEd B&B sought upto december,
embankments 2016 vide letter No.
B&B Wing has
. . requested to Rajya
16 2 2014 10 07/07/2014 | Smt. Naznin Faruque | FroPiem of River Pollution in BB Sabha Sectt. to drope
Assam this assurance from the
lis of pending
assurance vide letter
COMMISSIONER (Pen. River)
AMD
(NMCG)
Shri Sukhendu Sekhar River Restroration and Extension soudht
17 1 2014 201 08/12/2014 | Roy & Shri Sharad ean: : NMCG up to 07/06/2016
Yadav Cleaning Projects vide letter dated
N1IN7INN1E
File is being
18 2 2014 1699 08/12/2014 |  Shri Husain Dalwai Water Quality of Ganga NMCG submitted for
Extension till May
’)n:l C th ) ill
) Australian cooperation in Original letter sent to
19 3 2014 1707 08/12/2014 SN Sekhendu Sekhar | oo River Basin Master NMCG JS(NMCG) on
Roy Plan 16/1/2015.
Cyvtancinn
Draft Hindi version
- Prevention of Discharge of received. Being
20 4 2014 2492 15/12/2014 Shri Vijay Goel untreated water into Ganga NMCG submitted for
extension. Original
Original letter sent to
21 5 2014 2505 15/12/2014 = Sh. Anand Sharma | M@nagementplan for Ganga 1o JS(NMCG) on Dec.
River Basin oA
Original letter sent to
' ' ' . ' JS(NMCG) on
22 6 2014 2502 15/12/2014 Shri M.P. Achgthan, Shri Discharging Effluents in NMCG 16/1/2015.
D. Raja Ganga — .
Extension is being
souaht. Extension
23 7 2014 1 07/07/2014 Shri Tarun Vijay Ganga Rejuvenation Planin | \\ycq Extension
Uttarakhand required.
24 8 2014 116 07/07/2014 Shri Vijay Goel Palnning for pollution free NMGC Extension
Ganga required.




25

2014

121

07/07/2014

Shri Motilal Vora

Pollution free Ganga

NMGC

Extension

required.
26 10 2014 125 07/07/2014 Shri Darshan Singh Project for qonservation of NMGC . Extepsmn
Yadav Rivers required.
27 11 2014 126 07/07/2014 ~ ShriDarshanSingh |y, Rivers Poliution free | NMGC Extension
Yadav required.
28 12 2014 1344 | 21/07/2014 | Shri Prem Chand Gupta| C'€2""9 °\f(:r'r‘1’5rr]fa”9a and | \MGC | Extension required
. . . Extension
29 13 2014 1356 21/07/2014 | Shri Satyanarayan Jatiya Development of Rivers NMGC required
30 14 2014 1362 | 21/07/2014 = Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M. Cleaning of Ganga NMGC E;‘;i’l‘rse'g"
31 15 2014 622 14/07/2014 | SardarBalwinder Singh | o, 10 sanga Rejuvenation | NMGC Extension
Bhunder required.
32 16 2014 633 14/07/2014 Shri Vivek Gupta Jurisdiction of NGRBA NMGC Eé‘;i’l‘rse'gn
. Extension
33 17 2014 634 14/07/2014 |Dr. T. Subbaram | Reddy  Funds for cleaning Ganga NMGC required
24 18 2014 638 14/07/2014 Shri Mahendra Singh I_:)evelopmem and NMGC Exte_nsmn
Mahra Rejuvenation of Ganga required.
35 19 2014 2754 04/08/2014 Shri Ishwarlal_ Shankar Cleanl_ng and_ Malmenance of NMGC Extensmn
Lal Jain River Origins Banks required.
36 20 2014 2756 4/gi2014 | ShriNarendrakumar oo o0 ment of Garh Ganga | NMGC Extension
Kashyap required.
Shri Viiay Goel Treating effluent wastes of
37 21 2014 2759 04/08/2014 lay ! cities situated on banks of NMGC Extension required

Shri Prabhat Jha

Ganga and its tributaries




38

22

2015

181

16/03/2015

Shri Bhupender Yadav,
Dr. Vijaylamxi Sadhoo

Industrical Discharge into
River Ganga

NMCG

Original letter sent
to JS(NMCG) on
30/3/2015.

39

23

2015

153

30/11/2015

Shri Raj Babbar

Namami Gange Project

NMCG

Cyvtancinn
Original letter sent to
JS(NMCG) on
23/12/2015.

40

24

2015

1750

14/12/2015

Shri Neeraj Shekhar

Agreement with private players
for Cleaning of Ganga

NMCG

Cvtancinn
Original letter sent to
AMD(NMCG) on
13/1/2016.

41

25

2015

1753

14/12/2015

Smt. Jaya Bachchan

Cleaning of Ganga and
Yamuna

NMCG

Cyvtancinn
Original letter sent to
AMD(NMCG) on
13/1/2016.

42

26

2015

2555

21/12/2015

Shri Mahendra Singh
Mahra

Plan for Cleansing of Ganga
River

NMCG

Tt i A
Original letter sent to
AMD(NMCG) on
27/1/2016.

Cyvtancinn v

43

27

2016

1917

14/03/2016

Shri Kiranmay Nanda

Pollution in Yamuna River

NMCG

Aurirad
Original letter sent to
AMD(NMCG) on
04/05/2016.

Cyvtancinan ranuivrad

US (GW)

44

2014

150

24/11/2014

Shri Mohd. Ali Khan

Protection of Ground Water by
National Green Tribunal

GW

GW Wing has
requested CGA for
dropping of the
assurance vide letter

PRV YEY-P ¥

45

2014

1697

8/12/2014

Shri T. Rathinavel

Potencial for Ground Water
Exploration

GW

Extension has been
sought upto
07.03.2016 vide
letter No.

111101000012

46

2015

2546

21/12/2015

Shri Paul Manoj Pandian
Shri Ranjib Biswal

Depletion of Ground Water
Level

GW

Extention has been
sought upto
20.05.2016 vide

lattar Na L1

Dir (E-lIl

a7

2012

615

19/03/2012

Shri Birender Prasad
Baishya

Silt and Erosion Control
Machinery

Director(E.III)

Assurance has been
transferred by B&B
wing on 12.08.2015 to
JS(Admn). Extension of
time sought upto
December. 2016 vide

48

2012

607

19/03/2012

Kumar Deepak Das

Revamping Brahmaputra
Board

Director(E.III)

Assurance has been
transferred by B&B
wing on 12.08.2015 to
JS(Admn). B&B Wing
has requested CGA for
dropnina the

49

2013

774

12/8/2013

Shri Birendra Prasad
Baishya

Restructuring of Brahmaputra
Board

Director(E.IIl)

Assurance has been
transferred by B&B
wing on 12.08.2015
to JS(Admn).
Extension of time




50

2015

2072

16/03/2015

Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita

Flood Control measures by
Brahmputra Board

Director(E.III)

Extension of time
sought up to
December, 2016
vide letter dated
12/4/2016




JS (PP)

Sardar Sarovar Yojana on

PP wing vide OM
dated 08.04.2016
has requested to
CGA for Dropping
the assurane and

51 2015 2390 10/08/2015 | Shri Praveen Rashtrapal . JS(PP)
river Narmada
52 2016 | 1904 | 14/03/2016 Shri Sanjay Raut 'mp'eme“‘(‘;";’i‘vgs'”ter""k'”g JS(PP)

Original letter has
been sent to JS(PP)
on 04/05/2016.




	Pendency Status Rajya Sabha

