F. No. H-11014/02/2016-Parl. Government of India Ministry of WR, RD, GR (Parliament Section) *****

Room No. 227, 'C' Wing, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated 18th May, 2016.

Sub: Settlement of pending Assurances of Rajya Sabha.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a list of pending Assurances of Rajya Sabha in the MOWR, RD & GR and to request that necessary action may be taken to fulfill the pending assurances in respect of your Wing/Division. In case, it is not possible to settle the Assurances within the stipulated or extended time, further extension of time may be obtained well in advance from the Committee of Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha Secretariat. Extension of time is also required to be obtained in cases of (i) Assurances for which request for deletion/dropping have been made but approval for the same is awaited (ii) Assurances laid on the Table of the House but confirmation from Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs regarding laying or from the Committee on Government Assurances regarding fully fulfillment of such assurances is not received.

2. Further, it is stated that detailed reasons for pendency of each Assurance/extension sought may also be furnished to the undersigned by <u>25/05/2016</u>, positively. It is also requested that if any discrepancy is noted while comparing the record of assurance of your Wing/Division with the record of Parliament Section, the same may also be informed immediately. Status of extension may invariably be informed to Parliament Section.

Encl. As above.

(Sushil Kum'ar) Section Officer (Parl.) Tel. No. 23719033

To

فتقادين ورسوا

- 1. JS (A&GW)
- 2. JS(PP)
- 3. MD (NMCG)
- 4. Commissioner (SPR)
- 5. Commissioner (B&B)
- 6. Commissioner (FM)
- 7. Sr. JC(BM)
- 8. Director (E-III)
- 9. US (GW)

Copy to:

(iii) PS to JS (Parl.) for information.(iv) NIC for Uploading on the internet of MOWR, RD & GR.

	1				(UPDATED AS ON 18/05	<i>12</i> 010j		1
Total Pendency	SI. No.	Year	Question No.	Date of Question	Name of MP	Subject	Concerned Section	Present Status
OMMISSION	ER (SPR)							
1	1	2012	208	27/08/2012	Shri Devender Goud T.	Declaration of Pranahita- Chevella Project as National Project	SPR	Extension has bee sought upto 30/9/2015 vide lette dated
2	2	2014	114	07/07/2014	Shri Parimal Nathwani	Declaration of Sardar Sarovar Project as National Project	SPR	Extension has bee sought upto 7/07/2016 vide lette No. 25/41/2014-SP dated 18/02/2015
3	3	2014	639	14/07/2014	Shri Dilipehai Pandya	Financial Assistance under AIBP	SPR	Exetnsion has bee sought up to 14/4/2016 vide lette dated 20.10.2015.
4	4	2015	2386	10/08/2015	Dr. Vijay Mallya	Progress of Projects of Karnataka	SPR	Extesion has beer sought upto 09.08.2016 vide letter No. H-
5	5	2015	946	07/12/2015	Dr. T. Subbaram I Reddy	Funds for Polavaram Project	SPR	Original letter sent Com (SPR) on 18/1/2016. Extension
6	6	2015	288	15/12/2015	Dr. Kanwar Deep Singh	Irrigation Projects of West Bengal	SPR	Implementation Report has been ha been sent to Minist of Parliamentary
7	7	2015	2548	21/12/2015	Shri Bhushan Lal Jangde	Funds for Macro Irrigation Projects in Chhattisgarh	SPR	Original letter sent Com (SPR) on 27/1/2016. Extension
ir. JC (BM)								
8	1	2011	140	01/08/2011	Dr. Janardhan Waghmare	Setting up of integrated water dispute tribunal	BM	BM wing has requested CGA to delete Assurance vide letter No.
9	2	2014	2498	15/12/2014	Shri Devender Goud T.	Krishna-Pennar Water Transfer Link	BM	Original letter has been sent to Sr.JC(BM) on
10	3	2014	2504	15/12/2014	Shri Joy Abraham	Inter-state River linking projects	BM	BM wing has requested CGA to delete this
11	4	2015	1270	09/03/2015	Shri Avinash Rai Khanna	Rural Irrigation Scheme	BM	Original letter sen to SJC (BM) on 02/12/2015.
12	5	2015	1595	03/08/2015	Shri T. Subbarami Reddy	Interlinking of Manas, Sankosh, Teesta and Ganga Rivers	BM	Extention sought u to 02.05.2016 vide letter dated

F. No. H-11014/02/2016-Parl. Government of India Ministry of WR, RD, GR (Parliament Section) *****

Room No. 227, 'C' Wing, Shram Shakti Bhawan, New Delhi, Dated 18th May, 2016.

Sub: Settlement of pending Assurances of Rajya Sabha.

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith a list of pending Assurances of Rajya Sabha in the MOWR, RD & GR and to request that necessary action may be taken to fulfill the pending assurances in respect of your Wing/Division. In case, it is not possible to settle the Assurances within the stipulated or extended time, further extension of time may be obtained well in advance from the Committee of Government Assurances, Rajya Sabha Secretariat. Extension of time is also required to be obtained in cases of (i) Assurances for which request for deletion/dropping have been made but approval for the same is awaited (ii) Assurances laid on the Table of the House but confirmation from Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs regarding laying or from the Committee on Government Assurances regarding fully fulfillment of such assurances is not received.

2. Further, it is stated that detailed reasons for pendency of each Assurance/extension sought may also be furnished to the undersigned by <u>25/05/2016</u>, positively. It is also requested that if any discrepancy is noted while comparing the record of assurance of your Wing/Division with the record of Parliament Section, the same may also be informed immediately. Status of extension may invariably be informed to Parliament Section.

Encl. As above.

(Sushil Kum'ar) Section Officer (Parl.) Tel. No. 23719033

To

فتقادين ورسوا

- 1. JS (A&GW)
- 2. JS(PP)
- 3. MD (NMCG)
- 4. Commissioner (SPR)
- 5. Commissioner (B&B)
- 6. Commissioner (FM)
- 7. Sr. JC(BM)
- 8. Director (E-III)
- 9. US (GW)

Copy to:

(iii) PS to JS (Parl.) for information.(iv) NIC for Uploading on the internet of MOWR, RD & GR.

COMMISSIO	NER (FM)							
13	1	2014	1351	21/07/2014	Shri Ashk Ali Tak	Sharing of Water in Rajashtan	FM	Partly fulfilled on 11/12/2014 vide letter dated 12/12/2014, the remaining IR has
14	2	2014	1361	21/07/2014	Shri Vijay J. Darda	Examination of units discharging effluents in Ganga	FM	Extension

COMMISSIONER (B&B)

15	1	2012	2472	03/09/2012	Kumar Deepak Das	Repairing of Breached embankments	B&B	Extension has been sought upto december, 2016 vide letter No.
16	2	2014	10	07/07/2014	Smt. Naznin Faruque	Problem of River Pollution in Assam	BB	B&B Wing has requested to Rajya Sabha Sectt. to drope this assurance from the lis of pending assurance vide letter

COMMISSIONER (Pen. River)

AMD (NMCG)

(NMCG)								
17	1	2014	201	08/12/2014	Shri Sukhendu Sekhar Roy & Shri Sharad Yadav	River Restroration and Cleaning Projects	NMCG	Extension sought up to 07/06/2016 vide letter dated
18	2	2014	1699	08/12/2014	Shri Husain Dalwai	Water Quality of Ganga	NMCG	File is being submitted for Extension till May
19	3	2014	1707	08/12/2014	Shri Sekhendu Sekhar Roy	Australian cooperation in Ganga River Basin Master Plan	NMCG	Original letter sent to JS(NMCG) on 16/1/2015.
20	4	2014	2492	15/12/2014	Shri Vijay Goel	Prevention of Discharge of untreated water into Ganga	NMCG	Draft Hindi version received. Being submitted for extension. Original
21	5	2014	2505	15/12/2014	Sh. Anand Sharma	Management plan for Ganga River Basin	NMCG	Original letter sent to JS(NMCG) on Dec. 2014
22	6	2014	2502	15/12/2014	Shri M.P. Achuthan, Shri D. Raja	Discharging Effluents in Ganga	NMCG	Original letter sent to JS(NMCG) on 16/1/2015. Extension is being sought. Extension
23	7	2014	1	07/07/2014	Shri Tarun Vijay	Ganga Rejuvenation Plan in Uttarakhand	NMCG	Extension required.
24	8	2014	116	07/07/2014	Shri Vijay Goel	Palnning for pollution free Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.

07/07/2014	Shri Motilal Vora	Pollution free Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.
07/07/2014	Shri Darshan Singh Yadav	Project for conservation of Rivers	NMGC	. Extension required.
07/07/2014	Shri Darshan Singh Yadav	Making Rivers Pollution free	NMGC	Extension required.
21/07/2014	Shri Prem Chand Gupta	Cleaning of River Ganga and Yamuna	NMGC	Extension required
21/07/2014	Shri Satyanarayan Jatiya	Development of Rivers	NMGC	Extension required.
21/07/2014	Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M.	Cleaning of Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.
14/07/2014	Sardar Balwinder Singh Bhunder	Plan for Ganga Rejuvenation	NMGC	Extension required.
14/07/2014	Shri Vivek Gupta	Jurisdiction of NGRBA	NMGC	Extension required.
14/07/2014	Dr. T. Subbaram I Reddy	Funds for cleaning Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.
14/07/2014	Shri Mahendra Singh Mahra	Development and Rejuvenation of Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.
04/08/2014	Shri Ishwarlal Shankar Lal Jain	Cleaning and Maintenance of River Origins Banks	NMGC	Extension required.
4/8/2014	Shri Narendra Kumar Kashyap	Development of Garh Ganga	NMGC	Extension required.
04/08/2014	Shri Vijay Goel, Shri Prabhat Jha	Treating effluent wastes of cities situated on banks of Ganga and its tributaries	NMGC	Extension required
	07/07/2014 07/07/2014 21/07/2014 21/07/2014 21/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014 14/07/2014	D7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh Yadav21/07/2014Shri Prem Chand Gupta21/07/2014Shri Satyanarayan Jatiya21/07/2014Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M.14/07/2014Sardar Balwinder Singh Bhunder14/07/2014Dr. T. Subbaram I Reddy14/07/2014Shri Vivek Gupta14/07/2014Shri Mahendra Singh Mahra04/08/2014Shri Ishwarlal Shankar Lal Jain4/8/2014Shri Narendra Kumar KashyapD4/08/2014Shri Narendra Kumar Kashyap	D7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavProject for conservation of RiversD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavMaking Rivers Pollution freeD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavMaking Rivers Pollution freeD7/07/2014Shri Prem Chand GuptaCleaning of River Ganga and YamunaD1/07/2014Shri Satyanarayan JatiyaDevelopment of RiversD1/07/2014Shri Satyanarayan JatiyaDevelopment of RiversD1/07/2014Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M.Cleaning of GangaD4/07/2014Sardar Balwinder Singh BhunderPlan for Ganga RejuvenationD4/07/2014Shri Vivek GuptaJurisdiction of NGRBAD4/08/2014Shri Mahendra Singh MahraDevelopment and Rejuvenation of GangaD4/08/2014Shri Ishwarlal Shankar KashyapCleaning and Maintenance of River Origins BanksD4/08/2014Shri Narendra Kumar KashyapDevelopment of Garh GangaD4/08/2014Shri Vijay Goel, Shri Vijay Goel, Shri Prabhet IbaTreating effluent wastes of cities situated on banks of	D7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavProject for conservation of RiversNMGCD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavMaking Rivers Pollution freeNMGCD7/07/2014Shri Darshan Singh YadavMaking Rivers Pollution freeNMGC21/07/2014Shri Prem Chand GuptaCleaning of River Ganga and YamunaNMGC21/07/2014Shri Satyanarayan JatiyaDevelopment of RiversNMGC21/07/2014Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M.Cleaning of GangaNMGC21/07/2014Dr. K.P. Ramalinga M.Cleaning of GangaNMGC14/07/2014Sardar Balwinder Singh BhunderPlan for Ganga RejuvenationNMGC14/07/2014Shri Vivek GuptaJurisdiction of NGRBANMGC14/07/2014Dr. T. Subbaram I ReddyFunds for cleaning GangaNMGC14/07/2014Shri Mahendra Singh MahraDevelopment and Rejuvenation of GangaNMGC14/07/2014Shri Ishwarlal Shankar Lal JainCleaning and Maintenance of

38	22	2015	181	16/03/2015	Shri Bhupender Yadav, Dr. Vijaylamxi Sadhoo	Industrical Discharge into River Ganga	NMCG	Original letter sent to JS(NMCG) on 30/3/2015.
39	23	2015	153	30/11/2015	Shri Raj Babbar	Namami Gange Project	NMCG	Original letter sent to JS(NMCG) on 23/12/2015.
40	24	2015	1750	14/12/2015	Shri Neeraj Shekhar	Agreement with private players for Cleaning of Ganga	NMCG	Original letter sent to AMD(NMCG) on 13/1/2016.
41	25	2015	1753	14/12/2015	Smt. Jaya Bachchan	Cleaning of Ganga and Yamuna	NMCG	Original letter sent to AMD(NMCG) on 13/1/2016.
42	26	2015	2555	21/12/2015	Shri Mahendra Singh Mahra	Plan for Cleansing of Ganga River	NMCG	Original letter sent to AMD(NMCG) on 27/1/2016.
43	27	2016	1917	14/03/2016	Shri Kiranmay Nanda	Pollution in Yamuna River	NMCG	Original letter sent to AMD(NMCG) on 04/05/2016.

US (GW)

44	1	2014	150	24/11/2014	Shri Mohd. Ali Khan	Protection of Ground Water by National Green Tribunal	GW	GW Wing has requested CGA for dropping of the assurance vide letter
45	2	2014	1697	8/12/2014	Shri T. Rathinavel	Potencial for Ground Water Exploration	GW	Extension has been sought upto 07.03.2016 vide letter No.
46	5	2015	2546	21/12/2015	Shri Paul Manoj Pandian Shri Ranjib Biswal	Depletion of Ground Water Level	GW	Extention has been sought upto 20.05.2016 vide
<u>Dir (E-III)</u>								
47	1	2012	615	19/03/2012	Shri Birender Prasad Baishya	Silt and Erosion Control Machinery	Director(E.III)	Assurance has been transferred by B&B wing on 12.08.2015 to JS(Admn). Extension of time sought upto December, 2016 vide
48	2	2012	607	19/03/2012	Kumar Deepak Das	Revamping Brahmaputra Board	Director(E.III)	Assurance has been transferred by B&B wing on 12.08.2015 to JS(Admn). B&B Wing has requested CGA for dropping the
49	3	2013	774	12/8/2013	Shri Birendra Prasad Baishya	Restructuring of Brahmaputra Board	Director(E.III)	Assurance has been transferred by B&B wing on 12.08.2015 to JS(Admn). Extension of time

50	4	2015	2072	16/03/2015	Shri Bhubaneswar Kalita	Flood Control measures by Brahmputra Board	Director(E.III)	Extension of time sought up to December, 2016 vide letter dated 12/4/2016
----	---	------	------	------------	-------------------------	---	-----------------	--

<u>JS (PP)</u>								
51	1	2015	2390	10/08/2015	Shri Praveen Rashtrapal	Sardar Sarovar Yojana on river Narmada	JS(PP)	PP wing vide OM dated 08.04.2016 has requested to CGA for Dropping the assurane and
52	2	2016	1904	14/03/2016	Shri Sanjay Raut	Implementation of Interlinking of Rivers	JS(PP)	Original letter has been sent to JS(PP) on 04/05/2016.